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OVERVIEW

The study was conducted for CNN via web and telephone on the SSRS Opinion Panel, a nationally representative
panel of U.S. adults ages 18 or older recruited using probability-based sampling techniques. SSRS is an independent
research company. Surveys were obtained June 13-17, 2023 with a representative sample of n=1,350 respondents.
The margin of sampling error for total respondents is +/- 3.4 at the 95% confidence level. The design effect is 1.64.
More information about SSRS can be obtained by visiting www.ssrs.com.

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE:
Tuesday, June 20 at 12:00 p.m.

NOTE ABOUT RESULTS

Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending with the April 21-26, 2021
survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. For more information about other trend data included
in this topline, please see the “More on Methodology” section at the end of this document.

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys
conducted by Gallup.

Question text noted in parentheses was rotated or randomized. Values less than 0.5 percent are indicated by an
asterisk (*).

NOTE ABOUT CROSSTABS

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
N=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than N=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER; BIDEN/TRUMP TOGETHER IN FIRST BLOCK, DOJ/GARLAND TOGETHER IN SECOND

BLOCK]
Joe Biden Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
June 13-17, 2023 32% 56% * 11%
May 17-20, 2023 35% 57% 1% 7%
January 19-22, 2023 40% 54% 1% 5%
December 1-7, 2022 42% 52% 1% 5%
June 13-July 13, 2022 36% 54% 1% 9%
January 9-14, 20217 59% 38% * 3%
October 23-26, 2020 52% 41% 1% 6%
October 1-4, 2020 52% 42% 2% 4%
Aug. 28-Sept. 01, 2020 48% 43% 3% 6%
August 12-15, 2020 46% 47% 2% 5%
May 7-10, 2020 45% 46% 4% 5%
March 4-7, 2020 48% 44% 3% 5%
December 12-15, 2019 39% 47% 5% 9%
October 17-20, 2019 47% 44% 3% 6%
June 28-30, 2019 47% 42% 5% 7%
May 28-31, 2019 46% 38% 6% 10%
April 25-28, 2019 51% 39% 3% 7%
December 06-09, 2018 54% 29% 5% 11%
September 06-09, 2018 57% 27% 7% 9%
January 14-18, 2018 58% 28% 5% 9%
December 14-17, 2017 57% 27% 6% 9%
October 14-17, 2015 51% 37% 6% 6%
August 13-16, 2015 45% 44% 7% 4%
March 13-15, 2015 43% 46% 6% 5%
March 7-9, 2014 39% 49% 5% 7%
March 15-17, 2013 44% 43% 6% 7%
Sept. 28-30, 2012 (RV) 47% 42% 5% 6%
Aug. 31-Sep. 3, 2012 (RV) 46% 43% 3% 8%
August 22-23, 2012 (RV) 44% 47% 3% 6%
May 29-31, 2012 (RV) 41% 46% 4% 9%
September 23-25, 2011 42% 41% 7% 10%
July 18-20, 2011 43% 43% 6% 8%
January 14-16, 2011 47% 38% 8% 7%
September 1-2, 2010 43% 43% 7% 8%
January 22-24, 2010 44% 39% 7% 9%
December 2-3, 2009 47% 36% 6% 10%
October 16-18, 2009 45% 40% 7% 8%
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 47% 33% 7% 13%
April 23-26, 2009 51% 34% 6% 9%
February 18-19, 2009 57% 29% 5% 9%
January 12-15, 2009 52% 26% 8% 13%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd

news.”

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER; BIDEN/TRUMP TOGETHER IN FIRST BLOCK, DOJ/GARLAND TOGETHER IN SECOND

BLOCK] (CONTINUED)

Joe Biden Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
December 1-2, 2008 56% 28% 6% 10%
November 6-9, 2008 64% 25% 3% 8%
October 17-19, 2008 (RV) 56% 31% 4% 9%
October 03-05, 2008 (RV) 56% 32% 6% 7%
Sept. 19-21, 2008 (RV) 52% 31% 6% 11%
September 5-7, 2008 (RV) 51% 28% 7% 14%
August 29-31, 2008 (RV) 53% 25% 7% 15%
August 23-24, 2008 (RV) 38% 25% 12% 25%
July 27-29, 2008 (RV)** 27% 22% 35% 16%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”

**WORDING: Delaware Senator Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Favorable opinion

Unfavorable opinion

Never heard of

No opinion

June 13-17, 2023 33% 59% * 8%
May 17-20, 2023 37% 57% 1% 5%
January 19-22, 2023 32% 63% * 5%
December 1-7, 2022 31% 60% * 9%
January 9-14, 2021/ 33% 64% 0% 2%
October 23-26, 2020 41% 56% 1% 2%
October 1-4, 2020 39% 59% * 3%
Aug. 28-Sept. 01, 2020 40% 56% 0% 4%
August 12-15, 2020 43% 55% * 2%
May 7-10, 2020 43% 55% * 2%
March 4-7, 2020 43% 54% * 2%
December 12-15, 2019 43% 53% * 3%
October 17-20, 2019 42% 56% * 1%
June 28-30, 2019 41% 56% * 2%
May 28-31, 2019 45% 53% * 2%
April 25-28, 2019 45% 54% 0% 1%
March 14-17, 2019 41% 54% * 5%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 42% 55% * 3%
December 06-09, 2018 40% 55% * 5%
October 04-07, 2018 41% 54% * 4%
September 06-09, 2018 36% 61% * 3%
June 14-17, 2018 40% 55% 1% 4%
May 02-05, 2018 42% 55% - 4%
January 14-18, 2018 40% 57% * 3%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER; BIDEN/TRUMP TOGETHER IN FIRST BLOCK, DOJ/GARLAND TOGETHER IN SECOND

BLOCK] (CONTINUED)

Donald Trump Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
December 14-17, 2017 36% 60% * 3%
November 02-05, 2017 38% 59% * 3%
September 17-20, 2017 41% 57% * 2%
April 22-25, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
March 01-04, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
January 12-15, 2017 44% 53% * 3%
November 17-20, 2016 47% 50% 1% 2%
October 20-23, 2016 36% 61% 1% 2%
July 29-31, 2016 33% 61% * 5%
July 22-24, 2016 43% 52% 1% 1%
July 13-16, 2016 37% 59% * 1%
June 16-19, 2016 38% 60% 1% 1%
April 25-May 1, 2016 39% 57% * 3%
March 17-20, 2016 31% 67% * 2%
February 24-27, 2016 37% 60% * 2%
January 21-24, 2016 40% 55% 1% 3%
December 17-21, 2015 39% 57% 1% 2%
September 17-19, 2015 31% 59% 1% 9%
August 13-16, 2015 36% 59% 1% 3%
July 22-25, 2015 33% 58% 2% 7%
April 29-May 1, 2011 31% 64% * 1%
June 16-19, 2005 50% 38% 2% 10%
October 8-10, 1999 33% 58% 2% 7%
September 23-26, 1999 41% 47% 3% 9%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”

The U.S. Department of

Justice Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
June 13-17, 2023 37% 37% 2% 25%
Attorney General . . . . . .
Merrick Garland Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
June 13-17, 2023 20% 21% 35% 24%
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Q4. How motivated, if at all, would you say you are to vote in next year’s election for president? [RESPONSES
ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Extremely Very Somewhat Not too Not at all N @i
motivated motivated motivated motivated motivated
June 13-17, 2023 50% 20% 16% 7% 7% *
May 17-20, 2023 49% 19% 15% 8% 9% 0%
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=561)
RP1. Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please
indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for

president in 2024, or if you would support someone else. [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; “SOMEONE ELSE” ALWAYS

LAST]
June 13-17, 2023 May 17-20, 2023*
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum * 1%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 3% 2%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 26% 26%
Radio host Larry Elder * *
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 5% 6%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1% 1%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 9% 6%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 1% 1%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 4% 2%
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu NA 1%
Former President Donald Trump 47% 53%
Someone else 1% *
No opinion 1% 1%
*North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum was added to the survey on May 18, 2023.
COMPARE TO:

March 8-12, 2023
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 36%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 6%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 6%
Former Secretary of State Mike Pompeo 1%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 2%
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu 2%
Former President Donald Trump 40%
Virginia Governor Glenn Youngkin 1%
Someone else 3%
No opinion 1%
QUESTION WORDING: Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024.
Please indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for
president in 2024, or if you would support someone else. [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]
*Asked of Republicans or Republican-leaning independents except those who said they did not plan to participate in the
2024 Republican presidential primary or caucus.
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote and selected a candidate they would
be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for president in 2024, n=548)

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 2024? [RESPONSES
RANDOMIZED IN SAME ORDER AS RP1; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]

June 13-17, 2023 May 17-20, 2023*
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 2% 1%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 6% 4%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 32% 34%
Radio host Larry Elder 1% 3%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 9% 11%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1% 1%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 15% 14%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 5% 5%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 11% 6%
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu NA 1%
Former President Donald Trump 15% 15%
Someone else 1% 2%
No opinion 3% 4%

*North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum was added to the survey on May 18, 2023.

COMPARE TO:
March 8-12, 2023

Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 31%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 9%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 17%
Former Secretary of State Mike Pompeo 8%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 3%
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu 2%
Former President Donald Trump 20%
Virginia Governor Glenn Youngkin 3%
Someone else 4%
No opinion 1%
QUESTION WORDING: And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 2024?
[RESPONSES RANDOMIZED IN SAME ORDER AS RP1; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]
*Asked of Republicans or Republican-leaning independents who selected a candidate they would be most likely to
support for the Republican nomination for president in 2024.
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RP1. Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please
indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for
president in 2024, or if you would support someone else. [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS
LAST]
RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 2024? [RESPONSES
RANDOMIZED IN SAME ORDER AS RP1; "SOMEONE ELSE" ALWAYS LAST]

RP1/RP2 COMBO TABLE

June 13-17, 2023

May 17-20, 2023*

North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 3% 1%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 9% 5%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 57% 59%
Radio host Larry Elder 1% 4%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 14% 16%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 2%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 23% 20%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 6% 6%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 15% 8%
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu NA 2%
Former President Donald Trump 61% 68%
Someone else 2% 3%
No opinion on candidate 1% 1%

*North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum was added to the survey on May 18, 2023.

COMPARE TO:

March 8-12, 2023

Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 65%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 15%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 3%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 22%
Former Secretary of State Mike Pompeo 9%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 5%
New Hampshire Governor Chris Sununu 5%
Former President Donald Trump 59%
Virginia Governor Glenn Youngkin 4%
Someone else 7%
1%

No opinion on candidate

*Asked of Republicans or Republican-leaning independents except those who said they did not plan to participate in the
2024 Republican presidential primary or caucus
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote and selected a first-choice candidate

for the Republican nomination for president in 2024; n=548)

RP3. Thinking again about your first-choice candidate, would you say you will definitely support [INSERT RESPONSE
TO RP1], oris it possible you might change your mind?

Definitely support Might change mind No opinion
June 13-17, 2023 59% 41% 0%
March 8-12, 2023* 60% 40% *

*Asked of Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who selected a first-choice candidate for the Republican

nomination for president in 2024.
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=561)
RP2a. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the

nomination under any circumstances. [NAMES RANDOMIZED IN SAME ORDER AS RP1]

Would consider

Would not support

Doug Burgum Currently supporting . under any No opinion
supporting circumstances
June 13-17, 2023 * 38% 60% 2%
. . L. . Would consider Would not support . .
Chris Christie Currently supporting supbortin under any No opinion
PP g circumstances
June 13-17, 2023 3% 36% 61% *
May 17-20, 2023 2% 36% 60% 3%
. . Would consider Would not support . .
Ron DeSantis Currently supporting supportin under any No opinion
PP & circumstances
June 13-17, 2023 26% 53% 21% *
May 17-20, 2023 26% 59% 15% 1%
- . Would consider Would not support . .
Nikki Haley Currently supporting . under any No opinion
supporting .
circumstances
June 13-17, 2023 5% 57% 37% 1%
May 17-20, 2023 6% 55% 36% 3%
. . Would consider Would not support . .
Mike Pence Currently supporting . under any No opinion
supporting .
circumstances
June 13-17, 2023 9% 47% 44% *
May 17-20, 2023 6% 48% 45% 1%
. . Would consider Would not support . .
Tim Scott Currently supporting . under any No opinion
supporting .
circumstances
June 13-17, 2023 4% 61% 34% 1%
May 17-20, 2023 2% 58% 37% 3%
. Would consider Would not support . .
Donald Trump Currently supporting . under any No opinion
supporting .
circumstances
June 13-17, 2023 47% 31% 23% *
May 17-20, 2023 53% 31% 16% *
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=561)
GOP2. Do you think Republicans have a better chance of winning the presidency in 2024 if Donald Trump is the
party's nominee, or do they have a better chance of winning with someone else as the party's nominee?

Better chance with Donald Better chance with . .
No opinion
Trump someone else
June 13-17, 2023 51% 49% 0%
March 1-31, 2023 49% 50% 1%
COMPARE TO:
Republicans/Republican- Better chance with Donald Better chance with . .
.. No opinion
leaning independents Trump someone else
Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 51% 49% *
Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 (RV) 52% 48% *
QUESTION WORDING: Do you think Republicans have a better chance of winning the presidency in 2024 if Donald Trump
is the party's nominee, or do they have a better chance of winning with someone else as the party's nominee?

COMPARE TO:
Republicans/Republican- Better chance with Donald Better chance with . .
.. No opinion
leaning independents Trump someone else
March 14-17, 2019 78% 17% 6%
March 14-17, 2019 (RV) 79% 15% 6%

QUESTION WORDING: Do you think Republicans have a better chance of winning the presidency in 2020 if Donald Trump
is the party's nominee, or do they have a better chance of winning with someone else as the party's nominee?

CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Better chance with Better chance with

Donald Trump someone else No opinion
2015 Dec 17-21 (RV) 46% 50% 4%
2015 Aug 13-16 38% 58% 4%
2015 Aug 13-16 (RV) 38% 58% 4%

**QUESTION WORDING: Do you think Republicans have a better chance of winning the
presidency in 2016 if Donald Trump is the party’s nominee or do they have a better chance of
winning with someone else as the party’s nominee?
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=561)
Q10. Regardless of who you support, how likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will win the Republican
nomination for president? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Extremely . Somewhat . Not at all . .
likely Very likely likely Not too likely likely No opinion
June 13-17, 2023 23% 29% 35% 11% 3% 0%
May 17-20, 2023 24% 28% 35% 10% 3% 0%

(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=561)
Q11. Which of the following statements comes closer to your own view as you consider whether Donald Trump is a
good candidate for the Republican nomination for president? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN

REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]
Donald Trump’s conduct
Donald Trump’s conduct P
DOES matter to you,
does not matter much to . , . .
. , because a president’s No opinion
you, because a president’s ..
. character is important
effectiveness matters more .
regardless of effectiveness
June 13-17, 2023 54% 46% *
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Q12. As you may have heard, former President Donald Trump has been charged with federal crimes related to his

alleged retaining and handling of classified documents after he left office. How closely, if at all, have you been

following news about these charges? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Very/ Not
Somewhat Very Somewhat | too/Not at Not too Not at all . .
No opinion
closely closely closely all closely closely closely
(Net) (Net)
June 13-17, 2023 69% 27% 42% 31% 22% 9% 0%

Q13. How do you feel about the decision to indict Trump on federal charges related to his alleged retaining and

handling of classified documents after he left office? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE
ORDER FOR HALF]

Approve Strongly | Somewhat | Disapprove | Somewhat Strongly No
(Net) approve approve (Net) disapprove | disapprove opinion
June 13-17, 2023 61% 40% 21% 39% 15% 24% 0%
COMPARE TO:
Approve Strongly Somewhat Disapprove Somewhat Strongly
(Net) approve approve (Net) disapprove disapprove
March 31-April 1, 2023 60% 37% 23% 40% 15% 25%

QUESTION WORDING: Do you (approve) or (disapprove) of the decision to indict Trump? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER
FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]
Alndictment is in reference to Trump's alleged role in hush money payments to adult actress Stormy Daniels
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Q14. Thinking about the situation involving those classified documents, do you think that former President Trump:
[RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Has done something

Has done something

Has done nothing

illegal unethical, but not - No opinion
illegal
June 13-17, 2023 55% 30% 15% *
January 19-22, 2023* 52% 32% 15% *

*QUESTION WORDING: (Lead in from previous question: As you may have heard, last year, Attorney General
Merrick Garland appointed a special counsel to oversee investigations into former President Donald Trump,
including the handling of classified documents found at Mar-A-Lago, Trump’s Florida club and residence) Thinking
about the situation involving those classified documents, do you think that former President Trump: [RESPONSES
ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

COMPARE TO:
lllegal Unethical, not illegal Not wrong at all Not sure
March 31-April 1, 2023 37% 33% 10% 20%

QUESTION WORDING: Do you think Trump’s actions regarding payments to Stormy Daniels were: [FIRST THREE
RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]
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Q15. How big a role, if at all, do you think politics played in the decision to indict Trump in this case?

Politics
played a A major role | A minorrole | No role at all Not sure No opinion
role (NET)
June 13-17, 2023 71% 54% 17% 18% 11% 0%
COMPARE TO:
IS ET A major role A minor role No role at all Not sure
arole (NET)
March 31-April 1, 2023*1 76% 52% 23% 14% 10%

*QUESTION WORDING: How big a role, if at all, do you think politics played in the decision to indict Trump?
Alndictment charges were in reference to Trump's alleged role in hush money payments to adult actress Stormy Daniels

Q16. Which comes closer to your view of Trump’s handling of the documents involved in this case? [RESPONSES
ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Trump’s handling of those
documents is similar to

Trump’s handling of those
documents is different

what other presidents have | than what other presidents No opinion
done have done
June 13-17, 2023 45% 55% *

Q17. Based on what you know now, do you think Trump’s handling of the documents involved in this case put
national security at risk, or not?

Yes, did put national No, did not put national . .
. . . . No opinion
security at risk security at risk
June 13-17, 2023 57% 43% *
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Q18A. Now that Trump has been charged with federal crimes, do you think he: [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER
FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Should continue his . .
. Should end his campaign . .
campaign for the . No opinion
. for the presidency
presidency
June 13-17, 2023 41% 59% *

(Those who think Trump should continue his campaign for presidency although charged with federal crimes,
n=584)

Q18B. If Trump is convicted of those federal crimes, do you think he: [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR
HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Should continue his . .
. Should end his campaign . .
campaign for the . No opinion
. for the presidency
presidency
June 13-17, 2023 73% 27% *

Q18A. Now that Trump has been charged with federal crimes, do you think he: [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER
FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Q18B. If Trump is convicted of those federal crimes, do you think he: [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR
HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Q18A/Q18B COMBO TABLE
Trump .Shomd . . Trump should
continue Trump should | Trump should No opinion .
. . . . X end campaign
campaign for | continue his end his on campaign for president No opinion
president campaign if campaign if future if pnow P
despite convicted convicted convicted (Net)
charges (Net)
June 13-17, 2023 41% 30% 11% * 59% *

(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=561)

Q19. Which best describes how you would prefer that other Republican candidates for president respond to the
federal indictment of Donald Trump? Other Republican candidates for president should mostly: [RESPONSES
ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Publicly condemn Not take a stand Publicly condemn the
Trump’s actions in about the case either government’s No opinion
this case way prosecution of Trump
June 13-17, 2023 12% 45% 42% 1%
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of n=1,350 adults were surveyed via web and phone on the SSRS Opinion Panel, a nationally representative
panel of U.S. adults ages 18 or older recruited using probability-based sampling techniques. Surveys were
conducted in English and Spanish.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.4 percentage points.

Among the entire sample, 29% described themselves as Democrats, 32% described themselves as Republicans, and
39% described themselves as independents or members of another party.

The entire sample was weighted to reflect national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of
country, population density, civic engagement, and voter registration, and Pew Research Center's NPORS figures for
religious affiliation and frequency of internet use. The sample was also weighted for self-reported party
identification (including leaners) crossed by self-reported political ideology, and self-reported voter registration.
The benchmarks for these party identification crosses were taken from CNN's national poll conducted by SSRS via
web and phone from March 1-31, 2023, which implemented a full probability design via Address-Based Sampling
(ABS).

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
n=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.

POLL7 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 17
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All included trend points were based on surveys conducted using probability-based sampling methods. Some
surveys included as trend points in this document were conducted using different methodologies, or with different
combinations of sponsors. Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending
with the April 21-26, 2021 survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. Here are more details on
the methodology behind each CNN poll conducted by SSRS using other methods.

Probability Panel:

Probability Panel:

Probability Panel:

Address-Based Sampling Web + Phone Web only SMS only
August 3-September 7,
2021 November 1-4, 2021 March 25-26, 2019 February 25-26, 2022
10-
January zoozibr”ary 6 December 8-12, 2021 September 21-22, 2020 May 12-13, 2022

June 13-July 13, 2022

January 13-18, 2022

October 7-11, 2021

March 31-April 1, 2023

September 3-October 5,
2022

April 28-May 1, 2022

February 23-26, 2022

March 1-31, 2023

October 26-31, 2022

May 3-5, 2022

December 1-7, 2022

July 22-24, 2022

January 19-23, 2023

March 8-12, 2023

May 17-20, 2023

June 13-17, 2023

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys

conducted by Gallup.

POLL7
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CﬁN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2023 to June 17, 2023

TABLE 001

Question FV1_JB

FV1 _JB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Joe Biden

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Favorable opinion 32% 30% 35% 29% 39%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 61% 53% 63% 445
Never heard of * 1% * * 1%
No opinion (Net) 11% 9% 11% 8% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 9% 11% 8% 16%
Refused * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.3 4.5 4.2 6.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 32% 24% 28% 34% 45% 25% 38%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 56% 61% 54% 52% 59% 55%
Never heard of * 1% * 0% * 1% *
No opinion (Net) 11% 19% 11% 12% 2% 16% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 19% 11% 12% 2% 16% 7%
Refused * 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 7.0 6.6 7.0 6.7 5.3 4.4
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 32% 31% 33% 27% 42% 22% 40%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 53% 59% 60% 50% 69% 55%
Never heard of * 1% 0% * 0% * 0%
No opinion (Net) 11% 15% 8% 13% 7% 9% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 15% 8% 13% 7% 9% 5%
Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.5 4.3 5.7 5.3 6.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 32% 73% 25% 4% 65% 36% 6%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 17% 57% 92% 21% 50% 88%
Never heard of * * 1% 0% 0% * 1%
No opinion (Net) 11% 10% 18% 4% 14% 14% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 9% 18% 4% 13% 14% 5%
Refused * * 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.2 5.9 5.6 7.3 5.1 5.9
GOP All
Lean Lean GOP Voter non-
Demo- Repub Reg. Voter All GOP
Total crat lican Voter Trump other voter
Favorable opinion 32% 69% 5% 35% 1% 8% 61%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 20% 90% 56% 95% 87% 26%
Never heard of * * 0% * 0% 0% %
No opinion (Net) 11% 11% 6% 8% 3% 5% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 11% 10% 6% 8% 3% 5% 11%
Refused * * 0% * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.9 3.7 7.6 7.2 5.3
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2023 to June 17, 2023

TABLE 002

Question FV1_ DJT

FV1_DJT. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Donald Trump

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Favorable opinion 33% 39% 28% 39% 22%
Unfavorable opinion 59% 54% 64% 57% 65%
Never heard of * 1% * * %
No opinion (Net) 8% 7% 8% 4% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 8% 7% 8% 4% 12%
Refused * * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.3 4.5 4.2 6.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 33% 26% 34% 35% 38% 28% 37%
Unfavorable opinion 59% 61% 56% 60% 59% 60% 59%
Never heard of * 1% 0% * 0% 1% *
No opinion (Net) 8% 12% 10% 4% 2% 12% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 8% 12% 10% 4% 2% 11% 4%
Refused * * 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 7.0 6.6 7.0 6.7 5.3 4.4
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 33% 34% 32% 39% 22% 49% 23%
Unfavorable opinion 59% 53% 64% 50% 75% 46% 73%
Never heard of * 1% * 1% * * *
No opinion (Net) 8% 12% 4% 10% 3% 5% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 8% 12% 4% 10% 3% 5% 3%
Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.5 4.3 5.7 5.3 6.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 33% 5% 23% 71% 9% 22% 65%
Unfavorable opinion 59% 92% 63% 25% 90% 67% 27%
Never heard of * * 1% * * * 1%
No opinion (Net) 8% 3% 14% 5% 1% 11% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 8% 3% 14% 5% 1% 11% 7%
Refused * * 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.2 5.9 5.6 7.3 5.1 5.9
GOP All
Lean Lean GOP Voter non-
Demo- Repub Reg. Voter All GOP
Total crat lican Voter Trump other voter
Favorable opinion 33% 6% 65% 35% 97% 41% 7%
Unfavorable opinion 59% 91% 29% 59% 2% 50% 86%
Never heard of * * * * * 0% 1%
No opinion (Net) 8% 3% 5% 6% 1% 9% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 8% 3% 5% 6% 1% 9% 6%
Refused * * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.9 3.7 7.6 7.2 5.3
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2023 to June 17, 2023

TABLE 002

Question FV1_ DJT

FV1l _DJT. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Donald Trump

Base: Republicans/Republican-leaning independents

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Favorable opinion 65% 69% 63% 68% SN 67%
Unfavorable opinion 29% 27% 31% 29% SN 27%
Never heard of * 0% * * SN *
No opinion (Net) 5% 4% 6% 3% SN 5%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 4% 6% 3% SN 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.9 7.1 6.7 5.4 5.2
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 65% 61% 69% 70% 57% 70%
Unfavorable opinion 29% 32% 26% 27% 35% 26%
Never heard of * 0% * 0% 0% *
No opinion (Net) 5% 7% 5% 3% 8% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 7% 5% 3% 8% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.9 7.4 9.2 9.2 8.4 6.0
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Favorable opinion 65% 71% 62% 72% 52% 77% 51%
Unfavorable opinion 29% 20% 35% 21% 45% 20% 46%
Never heard of * * 0% * 0% * 0%
No opinion (Net) 5% 9% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 9% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.9 8.1 6.1 5.9 8.6 6.6 9.6
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Favorable opinion 65% 71% 51% 73% 52% 97% 41%
Unfavorable opinion 29% 25% 41% 21% 42% 2% 50%
Never heard of * * 0% 0% * * 0%
No opinion (Net) 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 1% 9%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 1% 9%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.9 5.6 9.9 6.3 7.8 7.6 7.2
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CﬁN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2023 to June 17, 2023

TABLE 003

Question FV1_DOJ

FV1_DOJ. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
The U.S. Department of Justice

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Favorable opinion 37% 36% 38% 35% 41%
Unfavorable opinion 37% 42% 31% 39% 32%
Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
No opinion (Net) 25% 20% 29% 25% 24%
Heard of, no opinion 25% 20% 29% 25% 24%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.3 4.5 4.2 6.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 37% 23% 37% 41% 48% 27% 45%
Unfavorable opinion 37% 39% 34% 36% 37% 38% 35%
Never heard of 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
No opinion (Net) 25% 36% 28% 20% 13% 33% 18%
Heard of, no opinion 25% 36% 28% 20% 13% 33% 18%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 7.0 6.6 7.0 6.7 5.3 4.4
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 37% 34% 40% 30% 49% 27% 47%
Unfavorable opinion 37% 37% 36% 40% 30% 44% 31%
Never heard of 2% 3% * 3% 0% 2% 0%
No opinion (Net) 25% 26% 24% 27% 21% 27% 23%
Heard of, no opinion 25% 26% 24% 27% 21% 27% 23%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.5 4.3 5.7 5.3 6.8
Indep Con

Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva

Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Favorable opinion 37% 60% 31% 23% 53% 41% 20%
Unfavorable opinion 37% 16% 39% 53% 20% 29% 57%
Never heard of 2% 1% 3% 1% * 3% 2%
No opinion (Net) 25% 23% 27% 23% 27% 27% 21%
Heard of, no opinion 25% 23% 27% 23% 27% 27% 21%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.2 5.9 5.6 7.3 5.1 5.9
GOP All

Lean Lean GOP Voter non-

Demo- Repub Reg. Voter All GOP

Total crat lican Voter Trump other voter

Favorable opinion 37% 57% 23% 40% 16% 31% 53%
Unfavorable opinion 37% 17% 52% 37% 67% 45% 22%
Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% * 2%
No opinion (Net) 25% 23% 23% 21% 15% 24% 23%
Heard of, no opinion 25% 23% 23% 21% 15% 24% 23%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.9 3.7 7.6 7.2 5.3
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TABLE 004

Question FV1_MG

FV1 MG. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them.
Attorney General Merrick Garland

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Favorable opinion 20% 22% 18% 20% 20%
Unfavorable opinion 21% 28% 15% 24% 15%
Never heard of 35% 29% 41% 31% 44%
No opinion (Net) 24% 21% 25% 25% 22%
Heard of, no opinion 24% 21% 25% 25% 22%
Refused % % % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.3 4.5 4.2 6.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 20% 11% 17% 22% 30% 12% 26%
Unfavorable opinion 21% 10% 17% 29% 31% 13% 28%
Never heard of 35% 52% 44% 25% 16% 50% 24%
No opinion (Net) 24% 26% 22% 24% 23% 26% 23%
Heard of, no opinion 24% 26% 22% 24% 23% 26% 23%
Refused % % % % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 7.0 6.6 7.0 6.7 5.3 4.4
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 20% 15% 24% 13% 31% 12% 32%
Unfavorable opinion 21% 18% 23% 22% 19% 27% 20%
Never heard of 35% 41% 30% 41% 25% 35% 25%
No opinion (Net) 24% 26% 23% 24% 24% 26% 23%
Heard of, no opinion 24% 26% 23% 24% 24% 26% 23%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.5 4.3 5.7 5.3 6.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 20% 40% 15% 6% 37% 22% 5%
Unfavorable opinion 21% % 20% 35% 6% 15% 40%
Never heard of 35% 31% 39% 34% 35% 37% 33%
No opinion (Net) 24% 22% 26% 24% 22% 26% 22%
Heard of, no opinion 24% 22% 26% 24% 22% 26% 22%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.2 5.9 5.6 7.3 5.1 5.9
GOP All
Lean Lean GOP Voter non-
Demo- Repub Reg. Voter All GOP
Total crat lican Voter Trump other voter
Favorable opinion 20% 38% 7% 22% 2% 9% 36%
Unfavorable opinion 21% % 37% 24% 51% 32% 9%
Never heard of 35% 31% 33% 30% 23% 36% 30%
No opinion (Net) 24% 24% 23% 24% 24% 23% 25%
Heard of, no opinion 24% 24% 23% 24% 24% 23% 25%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.9 3.7 7.6 7.2
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CﬁN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2023 to June 17, 2023
TABLE 014

Question 4

4. How motivated, if at all, would you say you are to vote in next year's election for president?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 70% 72% 68% 78% 54%
Extremely motivated 50% 51% 50% 58% 37%
Very motivated 20% 21% 18% 20% 18%
Somewhat motivated 16% 15% 15% 13% 20%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) 15% 13% 16% 8% 25%
Not too motivated 7% 6% 8% 5% 11%
Not at all motivated % % 8% 3% 15%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.3 4.5 4.2 6.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 70% 52% 63% T77% 91% 53% 83%
Extremely motivated 50% 30% 44% 58% 73% 34% 62%
Very motivated 20% 22% 19% 19% 17% 19% 20%
Somewhat motivated 16% 26% 14% 14% % 23% 10%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) 15% 22% 23% 9% 3% 24% 7%
Not too motivated 7% 12% 10% % % 12% %
Not at all motivated 7% 10% 13% 4% 2% 13% 3%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 7.0 6.6 7.0 6.7 5.3 4.4
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 70% 58% 79% 64% 79% 75% 84%
Extremely motivated 50% 39% 59% 45% 59% 54% 64%
Very motivated 20% 19% 20% 20% 19% 21% 19%
Somewhat motivated 16% 19% 12% 18% 12% 15% 11%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) 15% 22% % 18% % 10% £
Not too motivated % 10% 5% % 5% % %
Not at all motivated % 12% 4% 10% 4% 4% 2%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% * 0% * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.5 4.3 5.7 5.3 6.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 70% 79% 52% 82% 78% 61% T77%
Extremely motivated 50% 57% 36% 60% 57% 42% 58%
Very motivated 20% 22% 16% 22% 20% 20% 19%
Somewhat motivated 16% 11% 22% 12% 13% 19% 13%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) 15% 10% 25% 6% 10% 19% 10%
Not too motivated 7% 4% 12% % % 10% 3%
Not at all motivated 7% 6% 13% 2% 2% 10% 7%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * 0% 0% 0% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.2 5.9 5.6 7.3 5.1 5.9
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CﬁN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2023 to June 17, 2023

TABLE 014
Question 4

SSIrs 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342

4. How motivated, if at all, would you say you are to vote in next year's election for president?

Base: Total Respondents

GOP All
Lean Lean GOP Voter non-
Demo- Repub Reg. Voter All GOP
Total crat lican Voter Trump other voter
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 70% 77% T77% 82% 89% 85% T77%
Extremely motivated 50% 56% 57% 60% 72% 59% 56%
Very motivated 20% 21% 21% 22% 17% 26% 22%
Somewhat motivated 16% 13% 15% 12% 9% 11% 13%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) 15% 10% % % 3% 4% 10%
Not too motivated 7% 6% % % 2% % 5%
Not at all motivated % % 3% 3% * 1% %
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.9 3.7 7.6 7.2 5.3

POLL7 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 25



SSIrs 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
cearchrened 484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

CﬁN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2023 to June 17, 2023

TABLE 015

Question 4

4. How motivated, if at all, would you say you are to vote in next year's election for president?
Base: Registered voters

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 82% 85% 79% 87% T71%
Extremely motivated 60% 62% 59% 65% 51%
Very motivated 22% 23% 20% 22% 20%
Somewhat motivated 12% 10% 13% 11% 14%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) % % 8% % 15%
Not too motivated % % % % 8%
Not at all motivated 3% 2% 4% 1% 7%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.7 5.0 4.4 7.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 82% 66% 78% 87% 92% 69% 88%
Extremely motivated 60% 40% 55% 65% 75% 47% 67%
Very motivated 22% 26% 23% 22% 17% 22% 21%
Somewhat motivated 12% 22% 12% % % 18% %
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) 7% 12% 10% 4% 2% 12% 4%
Not too motivated % % % % % % %
Not at all motivated 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 8.7 7.3 7.2 6.9 6.4 4.6
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 82% 73% 88% 79% 86% 86% 87%
Extremely motivated 60% 50% 67% 56% 67% 62% 68%
Very motivated 22% 23% 21% 23% 20% 24% 20%
Somewhat motivated 12% 16% % 13% 10% 11% 10%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) 7% 11% 4% 9% 4% 3% 2%
Not too motivated % 6% % % % % 2%
Not at all motivated 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 1% *
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.0 4.8 4.7 6.1 5.7 7.0
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 82% 86% T71% 87% 88% 75% 87%
Extremely motivated 60% 63% 52% 64% 65% 53% 66%
Very motivated 22% 23% 19% 23% 23% 22% 21%
Somewhat motivated 12% 9% 17% % % 15% 10%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) % % 12% % 4% 10% S
Not too motivated % 2% % % % % %
Not at all motivated 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 6.7 6.8 5.9 8.1 5.7 6.2
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CﬁN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2023 to June 17, 2023

TABLE 015
Question 4

4. How motivated, if at all, would you say you are to vote in next year's election for president?

Base: Registered voters

GOP All
Lean Lean GOP Voter non-
Demo- Repub Reg. Voter All GOP
Total crat lican Voter Trump other voter
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 82% 84% 87% 82% 89% 85% T77%
Extremely motivated 60% 62% 65% 60% 72% 59% 56%
Very motivated 22% 23% 21% 22% 17% 26% 22%
Somewhat motivated 12% 10% 10% 12% 9% 11% 13%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) % % % % 3% 4% 10%
Not too motivated % % % % 2% % 5%
Not at all motivated 3% 2% * 3% * 1% %
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.7 5.7 5.2 3.7 7.6 7.2 5.3
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TABLE 018

Question RP1

RP1. Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please
indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for
president in 2024, or if you would support someone else.

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg
Total Men Women White Color voter
Former President Donald Trump 47% 48% 46% 46% SN 47%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 26% 27% 25% 27% SN 26%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 9% 8% 11% 9% SN 9%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 5% 6% % 6% SN 5%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 4% 3% 6% 5% SN 4%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 3% 4% % 4% SN 3%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 1% 2% 1% 1% SN 1%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 1% * SN 1%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum * * * 1% SN *
Radio host Larry Elder * * * * SN *
Someone else 1% 1% * * SN 1%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 2% 1% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.5 7.4 5.7 5.2
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Former President Donald Trump 47% 47% 47% 45% 43% 48%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 26% 27% 25% 24% 31% 24%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 9% 11% 8% 7% 9% 9%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 5% % % 9% % 6%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 4% 3% % 4% % 5%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 3% 1% % 7% % 4%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 1% % % * 2% 1%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1% 2% % * % *
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum * 1% 1% * % *
Radio host Larry Elder * * * * 1% *
Someone else 1% 2% 1% 1% % 1%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 9.5 9.4 10.0 6.2
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Former President Donald Trump 47% 53% 43% 55% 29% 56% 27%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 26% 23% 28% 23% 33% 23% 34%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 11%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 5% 8% 4% 4% 9% 5% 8%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 4% 1% 7% 3% 8% 2% 9%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% %
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 1% 1% % * *
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum * 0% 1% * 1% * 1%
Radio host Larry Elder * 1% * 1% 0% 1% 0%
Someone else 1% 3% * 2% * 1% *
Don't know/Refused 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.0 6.4 6.4 9.2 7.0 9.9
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TABLE 018

Question RP1

RP1. Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please
indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for
president in 2024, or if you would support someone else.

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Former President Donald Trump 47% 46% 47% 49% 42% 100% 0%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 26% 28% 20% 28% 22% 0% 49%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 9% 10% 5% 8% 11% 0% 17%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 5% % 9% 5% 7% 0% 10%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 4% % 5% 4% % 0% 8%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 3% % 6% 2% 6% 0% 6%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 1% 1% 1% 1% % 0% 2%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 1% * 2% 0% 2%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum * * 2% * 1% 0% 1%
Radio host Larry Elder * * 0% * * 0% 1%
Someone else 1% 1% 3% 2% * 0% 3%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 5.9 11.2 6.5 8.9 7.6 7.2
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TABLE 019

Question RP2

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 202472

Base: Those who selected a first-choice candidate for the Republican nomination for president in 2024

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 32% 32% 31% 33% SN 32%
Former President Donald Trump 15% 15% 15% 15% SN 15%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 15% 11% 18% 14% SN 15%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 11% 13% 9% 11% SN 11%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley % 10% % % SN 9%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 6% 5% 6% % SN 6%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy % % % % SN %
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 2% 3% % 2% SN %
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson % 1% 1% % SN 1%
Radio host Larry Elder % * % % SN %
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 1% SN 1%
Don't know/Refused 3% 1% 5% 3% SN 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.6 7.5 5.8 5.3
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 32% 30% 35% 30% 28% 33%
Former President Donald Trump 15% 17% 16% 13% 16% 15%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 15% 18% 9% 15% 21% 12%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 11% 9% 14% 12% 9% 12%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 9% 6% 13% 9% 6% 10%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie % % 5% % 5% %
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 2% 5% * 1% 5% %
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Radio host Larry Elder % * 1% % * %
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 2% * 1%
Don't know/Refused 3% 4% 1% 3% 6% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 8.4 9.6 9.6 10.0 6.2
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 32% 28% 34% 34% 27% 35% 27%
Former President Donald Trump 15% 16% 15% 17% 11% 16% 12%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 15% 22% 10% 15% 15% 14% 14%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 11% 8% 13% 9% 16% 9% 15%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 9% 8% 9% % 10% % 11%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 6% 5% 6% 4% 9% 5% 8%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy 5% % 7% % % % 5%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 5%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 1% 2% * 1% * 1% *
Radio host Larry Elder % 2% * % * % %
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% %
Don't know/Refused 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 9.1 6.5 6.4 9.3 7.0 10.0
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TABLE 019
Question RP2

CﬁN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2023 to June 17, 2023

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 202472
Base: Those who selected a first-choice candidate for the Republican nomination for president in 2024

Florida Governor Ron DeSantis

Former President Donald Trump

Former Vice President Mike Pence

South Carolina Senator Tim Scott

Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy

North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson
Radio host Larry Elder

Someone else

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL7

Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
32% 31% 35% 34% 26% 55% 10%
15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 0% 29%
15% 16% 10% 14% 16% 15% 14%
11% 11% 11% 10% 14% 8% 14%
% % 10% % 9% 6% 11%
6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 1% 10%
% % 5% % 3% 8% %
2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% %
% 1% * % 1% 1% 1%
% * 2% % * 1% *
1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% *
3% 2% 7% 2% 4% 2% 3%
5.3 6.0 11.2 6.5 9.0 7.6 7.3
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TABLE 020

Question RP1/RP2 COMBO TABLE

RP1. Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please
indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for
president in 2024, or if you would support someone else.

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 202472

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Former President Donald Trump 61% 63% 61% 61% SN 61%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 57% 59% 56% 59% SN 57%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 23% 19% 28% 23% SN 23%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 15% 16% 14% 16% SN 15%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 14% 16% 12% 13% SN 14%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 9% 9% % 9% SN 9%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy % 8% % % SN %
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 3% 3% 2% 3% SN 3%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson % 2% 2% 1% SN 2%
Radio host Larry Elder 1% 1% 1% 1% SN 1%
Someone else 2% 2% 1% 1% SN 2%
No opinion on candidate 1% * 2% 1% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.5 7.4 5.7 5.2
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Former President Donald Trump 61% 63% 63% 58% 58% 63%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 57% 57% 59% 54% 58% 56%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 23% 29% 17% 22% 29% 21%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 15% 11% 21% 16% 11% 17%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 14% 10% 16% 18% 11% 15%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 9% % 8% 15% 6% 10%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy % % % % % %
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum % 5% % 1% % 2%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Radio host Larry Elder % 1% % % % %
Someone else 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
No opinion on candidate 1% * 1% 1% % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 9.5 9.4 10.0 6.2
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Former President Donald Trump 61% 67% 58% 71% 40% 72% 39%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 57% 49% 61% 55% 60% 58% 61%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 23% 31% 19% 23% 24% 22% 24%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 15% 9% 19% 11% 24% 12% 24%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 14% 15% 13% 12% 18% 10% 19%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie % 7% 10% % 13% % 13%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy % 2% 8% % 8% % 7%
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum % 2% 3% 2% % % 5%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson % 3% % % % 2% 1%
Radio host Larry Elder % 2% * % * % 0%
Someone else 2% 4% 1% 3% * 2% *
No opinion on candidate 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.0 6.4 6.4 9.2 7.0 9.9
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TABLE 020

Question RP1/RP2 COMBO TABLE

RP1. Here is a list of people who may be running for the Republican nomination for president in 2024. Please
indicate which of those candidates you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination for
president in 2024, or if you would support someone else.

RP2. And who would be your SECOND choice for the Republican nomination for president in 202472

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Former President Donald Trump 61% 62% 61% 64% 57% 100% 28%
Florida Governor Ron DeSantis 57% 58% 54% 62% 47% 55% 58%
Former Vice President Mike Pence 23% 26% 14% 22% 26% 15% 31%
South Carolina Senator Tim Scott 15% 15% 16% 13% 19% % 21%
Former U.N. Ambassador Nikki Haley 14% 13% 19% 13% 15% % 21%
Former New Jersey Governor Chris Christie 9% 9% 10% 7% 13% % 16%
Businessman Vivek Ramaswamy % 6% 6% % % % %
North Dakota Governor Doug Burgum 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4%
Former Arkansas Governor Asa Hutchinson % 2% 1% % 3% 1% 3%
Radio host Larry Elder 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Someone else 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3%
No opinion on candidate 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 5.9 11.2 6.5 8.9 7.6 7.2
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TABLE 021

Question RP3

RP3. Thinking again about your first-choice candidate, would you say you will definitely support this candidate,
or is it possible you might change your mind?

Base: Those who selected a first-choice candidate for the Republican nomination for president in 2024

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Definitely support 59% 65% 54% 57% SN 59%
Might change mind 41% 35% 46% 43% SN 41%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip % % 0% 0% SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.6 7.5 5.8 5.3
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Definitely support 59% 62% 59% 56% 59% 59%
Might change mind 41% 38% 41% 44% 41% 41%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip % % 0% % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 8.4 9.6 9.6 10.0 6.2
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Definitely support 59% 68% 54% 66% 45% 63% 43%
Might change mind 41% 32% 46% 34% 55% 37% 57%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 9.1 6.5 6.4 9.3 7.0 10.0
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Definitely support 59% 62% 47% 64% 49% 79% 41%
Might change mind 41% 38% 53% 36% 51% 21% 59%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 6.0 11.2 6.5 9.0 7.6 7.3
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TABLE 022

Question RP2Aa

RP2aa. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the
nomination under any circumstances? / Chris Christie

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Currently supporting % % % % SN %
Would consider supporting 36% 33% 39% 35% SN 36%
Would not support under any circumstances 61% 64% 58% 61% SN 61%
Don't know/Refused * * * * SN *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.5 7.4 5.7 5.2
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Currently supporting 3% 1% 2% 7% 1% 4%
Would consider supporting 36% 44% 32% 27% 45% 31%
Would not support under any circumstances 61% 55% 66% 65% 54% 64%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% 1% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 9.5 9.4 10.0 6.2
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Currently supporting % 2% 4% % % % %
Would consider supporting 36% 37% 35% 34% 39% 34% 37%
Would not support under any circumstances 61% 60% 61% 63% 57% 63% 57%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.0 6.4 6.4 9.2 7.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Currently supporting % % 6% % 6% % %
Would consider supporting 36% 39% 25% 35% 37% 24% 46%
Would not support under any circumstances 61% 59% 69% 63% 56% 76% 48%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 5.9 11.2 6.5 8.9 7.6 7.2
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TABLE 023

Question RP2Ab

RP2ab. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the
nomination under any circumstances? / Ron DeSantis

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Currently supporting 26% 27% 25% 27% SN 26%
Would consider supporting 53% 54% 53% 55% SN 53%
Would not support under any circumstances 21% 19% 22% 18% SN 21%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * SN *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.5 7.4 5.7 5.2
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Currently supporting 26% 27% 25% 24% 31% 24%
Would consider supporting 53% 51% 53% 57% 50% 54%
Would not support under any circumstances 21% 22% 22% 19% 19% 22%
Don't know/Refused * % % * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 9.5 9.4 10.0 6.2
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Currently supporting 26% 23% 28% 23% 33% 23% 34%
Would consider supporting 53% 47% 56% 55% 49% 57% 50%
Would not support under any circumstances 21% 30% 16% 23% 18% 20% 16%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.0 6.4 6.4 9.2 7.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Currently supporting 26% 28% 20% 28% 22% 0% 49%
Would consider supporting 53% 53% 54% 56% 47% 80% 29%
Would not support under any circumstances 21% 20% 26% 15% 32% 20% 22%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * % 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 5.9 11.2 6.5 8.9 7.6 7.2
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TABLE 024

Question RP2Ac

RP2ac. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the
nomination under any circumstances? / Nikki Haley

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Currently supporting 5% 6% % 6% SN 5%
Would consider supporting 57% 56% 59% 56% SN 57%
Would not support under any circumstances 37% 37% 37% 37% SN 37%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% * 1% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.5 7.4 5.7 5.2
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Currently supporting 5% 4% 4% 9% 5% 6%
Would consider supporting 57% 56% 59% 57% 57% 57%
Would not support under any circumstances 37% 40% 36% 33% 38% 36%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 9.5 9.4 10.0 6.2
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Currently supporting 5% 8% 4% 4% % 5% 8%
Would consider supporting 57% 55% 58% 55% 62% 52% 63%
Would not support under any circumstances 37% 37% 37% 40% 29% 42% 28%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.0 6.4 6.4 9.2 7.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Currently supporting 5% 4% 9% 5% 7% 0% 10%
Would consider supporting 57% 58% 54% 57% 58% 47% 66%
Would not support under any circumstances 37% 37% 37% 38% 34% 52% 23%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 5.9 11.2 6.5 8.9 7.6 7.2
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TABLE 025

Question RP2Ae

RP2ae. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the
nomination under any circumstances? / Mike Pence

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Currently supporting % 8% 11% % SN %
Would consider supporting 47% 43% 49% 48% SN 47%
Would not support under any circumstances 44% 49% 40% 43% SN 44%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% * SN *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.5 7.4 5.7 5.2
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Currently supporting 9% 11% 8% 7% 9% 9%
Would consider supporting 47% 52% 35% 50% 54% 43%
Would not support under any circumstances 44% 37% 57% 41% 37% 47%
Don't know/Refused * % 0% 1% % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 9.5 9.4 10.0 6.2
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Currently supporting % 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 11%
Would consider supporting 47% 53% 43% 43% 53% 445 54%
Would not support under any circumstances 44% 38% 47% 47% 37% 47% 36%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.0 6.4 6.4 9.2 7.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Currently supporting % 10% 5% 8% 11% 0% 17%
Would consider supporting 47% 48% 40% 45% 50% 39% 53%
Would not support under any circumstances 44% 41% 55% 46% 39% 60% 30%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% 1% % 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 5.9 11.2 6.5 8.9 7.6 7.2
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TABLE 026

Question RP2Ag

RP2ag. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the
nomination under any circumstances? / Tim Scott

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Currently supporting 4% 3% 6% 5% SN 4%
Would consider supporting 61% 64% 58% 62% SN 61%
Would not support under any circumstances 34% 32% 35% 33% SN 34%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.5 7.4 5.7 5.2
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Currently supporting 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5%
Would consider supporting 61% 62% 53% 66% 65% 59%
Would not support under any circumstances 34% 34% 39% 28% 31% 35%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 9.5 9.4 10.0 6.2
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Currently supporting 4% 1% 7% 3% 8% 2% 9%
Would consider supporting 61% 60% 61% 58% 67% 58% 68%
Would not support under any circumstances 34% 37% 32% 39% 23% 38% 22%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.0 6.4 6.4 9.2 7.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Currently supporting 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 0% %
Would consider supporting 61% 60% 64% 63% 56% 54% 67%
Would not support under any circumstances 34% 35% 30% 32% 38% 45% 24%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 5.9 11.2 6.5 8.9 7.6 7.2
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TABLE 027

Question RP2Ai1

RP2ai. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the
nomination under any circumstances? / Donald Trump

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Currently supporting 47% 48% 46% 46% SN 47%
Would consider supporting 31% 29% 32% 32% SN 31%
Would not support under any circumstances 23% 23% 21% 22% SN 23%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * SN *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.5 7.4 5.7 5.2
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Currently supporting 47% 47% 47% 45% 43% 48%
Would consider supporting 31% 32% 33% 27% 34% 29%
Would not support under any circumstances 23% 21% 20% 27% 23% 22%
Don't know/Refused * % % * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 9.5 9.4 10.0 6.2
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Currently supporting 47% 53% 43% 55% 29% 56% 27%
Would consider supporting 31% 31% 31% 27% 38% 29% 39%
Would not support under any circumstances 23% 17% 26% 18% 33% 15% 33%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.0 6.4 6.4 9.2 7.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Currently supporting 47% 46% 47% 49% 42% 100% %
Would consider supporting 31% 32% 26% 32% 29% 0% 58%
Would not support under any circumstances 23% 21% 27% 19% 29% 0% 42%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * % 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 5.9 11.2 6.5 8.9 7.6 7.2
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TABLE 028

Question RP2Ak

RP2ak. For each of the following possible Republican candidates for president, please indicate whether you would
consider supporting that person for the Republican nomination or whether you would not support them for the
nomination under any circumstances? / Doug Burgum

Base: Total Answering Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Currently supporting * * * 1% SN *
Would consider supporting 38% 38% 38% 37% SN 38%
Would not support under any circumstances 60% 60% 60% 60% SN 60%
Don't know/Refused 2% % % 2% SN 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.5 7.4 5.7 5.2
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Currently supporting * 1% 1% * 1% *
Would consider supporting 38% 50% 27% 30% 56% 30%
Would not support under any circumstances 60% 49% 72% 66% 43% 68%
Don't know/Refused % 1% 1% % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 9.5 9.4 10.0 6.2
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Currently supporting * 0% 1% * 1% * 1%
Would consider supporting 38% 33% 41% 34% 46% 33% 45%
Would not support under any circumstances 60% 66% 57% 64% 52% 65% 52%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.0 6.4 6.4 9.2 7.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Currently supporting * * 2% * 1% 0% 1%
Would consider supporting 38% 39% 33% 34% 45% 22% 52%
Would not support under any circumstances 60% 59% 64% 64% 53% 76% 46%
Don't know/Refused % % 1% % 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 5.9 11.2 6.5 8.9 7.6 7.2
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TABLE 029

Question GOP2

GOP2. Do you think Republicans have a better chance of winning the presidency in 2024 if Donald Trump is the
party's nominee, or do they have a better chance of winning with someone else as the party's nominee?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Better chance with Donald Trump 51% 51% 52% 50% SN 51%
Better chance with someone else 49% 49% 48% 50% SN 49%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip % % 0% 0% SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.5 7.4 5.7 5.2
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Better chance with Donald Trump 51% 54% 53% 47% 50% 52%
Better chance with someone else 49% 46% 47% 53% 50% 48%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip % % 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 9.5 9.4 10.0 6.2
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Better chance with Donald Trump 51% 61% 46% 60% 33% 60% 30%
Better chance with someone else 49% 39% 54% 40% 67% 40% 70%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.0 6.4 6.4 9.2 7.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Better chance with Donald Trump 51% 53% 47% 53% 48% 92% 16%
Better chance with someone else 49% 47% 53% 47% 52% 8% 84%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 5.9 11.2 6.5 8.9 7.6 7.2
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TABLE 030

Question 10

10. Regardless of who you support, how likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will win the Republican
nomination for president?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Extremely/Very likely (Net) 52% 57% 47% 52% SN 52%
Extremely likely 23% 27% 18% 20% SN 23%
Very likely 29% 30% 28% 31% SN 29%
Somewhat likely 35% 33% 36% 34% SN 35%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 13% 10% 17% 14% SN 13%
Not too likely 11% % 13% 12% SN 11%
Not at all likely % 2% % 3% SN 3%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.5 7.4 5.7 5.2
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very likely (Net) 52% 445 56% 58% 42% 56%
Extremely likely 23% 24% 19% 25% 20% 24%
Very likely 29% 20% 37% 33% 22% 32%
Somewhat likely 35% 40% 29% 34% 41% 32%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 13% 16% 15% 8% 16% 12%
Not too likely 11% 14% 11% 6% 14% 9%
Not at all likely 3% % 4% 2% 3% 3%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 9.5 9.4 10.0 6.2
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Extremely/Very likely (Net) 52% 61% 46% 59% 37% 61% 34%
Extremely likely 23% 27% 20% 27% 14% 25% 11%
Very likely 29% 33% 26% 31% 23% 36% 23%
Somewhat likely 35% 30% 38% 30% 45% 27% 46%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 13% % 16% 11% 18% 12% 20%
Not too likely 11% 8% 12% 9% 15% % 16%
Not at all likely 3% 1% 4% % % 2% 4%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank % 0% % % % 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.0 6.4 6.4 9.2 7.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Extremely/Very likely (Net) 52% 52% 51% 59% 38% 80% 27%
Extremely likely 23% 24% 18% 26% 17% 43% 5%
Very likely 29% 28% 33% 33% 21% 37% 22%
Somewhat likely 35% 34% 40% 30% 45% 19% 49%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 13% 15% % 11% 17% % 24%
Not too likely 11% 12% 5% % 14% 1% 19%
Not at all likely 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% * 5%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank % 0% % 0% % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 5.9 11.2 6.5 8.9 7.6 7.2
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TABLE 031

Question 11

11. Which of the following statements comes closer to your own view as you consider whether Donald Trump is a
good candidate for the Republican nomination for president?

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter

Donald Trump's conduct does not matter much to

you, because a president's effectiveness matters

1L o 54% 55% 52% 55% SN 54%
Donald Trump's conduct DOES matter to you,

because a president's character is important

regardless of effectiveness......... ... 46% 45% 48% 45% SN 46%

Don't know/Refused/Web skip 0% * 0% SN *

Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.5 7.4 5.7 5.2
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+

Donald Trump's conduct does not matter much to

you, because a president's effectiveness matters

1L o 54% 54% 55% 52% 51% 55%
Donald Trump's conduct DOES matter to you,

because a president's character is important

regardless of effectiveness......... ... 46% 46% 44% 48% 49% 45%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 9.5 9.4 10.0 6.2
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.

Donald Trump's conduct does not matter much to

you, because a president's effectiveness matters

1L o 54% 56% 52% 60% 42% 62% 41%
Donald Trump's conduct DOES matter to you,

because a president's character is important

regardless of effectiveness.......... ... 46% 44% 47% 40% 58% 38% 59%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 0% * 0% 1% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.0 6.4 6.4 9.2 7.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump

Donald Trump's conduct does not matter much to

you, because a president's effectiveness matters

1L o 54% 52% 60% 56% 49% 73% 37%
Donald Trump's conduct DOES matter to you,

because a president's character is important

regardless of effectiveness......... ... 46% 48% 39% 44% 51% 26% 63%
Don't know/Refused/Web skip 0% 1% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 5.9 11.2 6.5 8.9 7.6 7.2
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TABLE 032

Question 12

12. As you may have heard, former President Donald Trump has been charged with federal crimes related to his
alleged retaining and handling of classified documents after he left office. How closely, if at all, have you
been following news about these charges?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Very/Somewhat closely (Net) 69% 75% 64% 73% 63%
Very closely 27% 30% 24% 30% 22%
Somewhat closely 42% 45% 40% 43% 42%
Not too/Not at all closely (Net) 31% 25% 36% 27% 37%
Not too closely 22% 16% 26% 20% 24%
Not at all closely 9% 8% 10% 7% 13%
Refused/Web blank % % % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.3 4.5 4.2 6.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very/Somewhat closely (Net) 69% 54% 59% 78% 89% 53% 82%
Very closely 27% 11% 19% 34% 47% 13% 37%
Somewhat closely 42% 43% 40% 44% 43% 40% 44%
Not too/Not at all closely (Net) 31% 46% 41% 22% 11% 47% 18%
Not too closely 22% 31% 27% 16% % 31% 14%
Not at all closely 9% 15% 14% 6% 1% 16% 4%
Refused/Web blank 0% % 0% % 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 7.0 6.6 7.0 6.7 5.3 4.4
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Very/Somewhat closely (Net) 69% 66% 72% 68% 72% 73% 73%
Very closely 27% 23% 30% 25% 29% 30% 30%
Somewhat closely 42% 43% 42% 43% 42% 43% 43%
Not too/Not at all closely (Net) 31% 34% 28% 32% 28% 27% 27%
Not too closely 22% 21% 22% 21% 22% 18% 22%
Not at all closely % 13% % 11% % % %
Refused/Web blank % 0% % % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.5 4.3 5.7 5.3 6.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva

Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Very/Somewhat closely (Net) 69% 78% 62% 69% 76% 67% 68%
Very closely 27% 34% 20% 28% 36% 21% 29%
Somewhat closely 42% 44% 42% 42% 40% 46% 39%
Not too/Not at all closely (Net) 31% 22% 38% 31% 24% 33% 32%
Not too closely 22% 17% 24% 23% 18% 23% 22%
Not at all closely 9% 5% 14% 8% 5% 9% 11%
Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.2 5.9 5.6 7.3 5.1 5.9
GOP All

Lean Lean GOP Voter non-

Demo- Repub Reg. Voter All GOP

Total crat lican Voter Trump other voter

Very/Somewhat closely (Net) 69% 75% 69% T74% 84% 63% 75%
Very closely 27% 32% 28% 31% 41% 22% 31%
Somewhat closely 42% 43% 42% 43% 43% 41% 44%
Not too/Not at all closely (Net) 31% 25% 31% 26% 16% 37% 25%
Not too closely 22% 19% 23% 20% 14% 30% 17%
Not at all closely % 6% % 6% % % 8%
Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.9 3.7 7.6 7.2 5.3

POLL7 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 45



SSIrs 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
cearchrened 484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

CﬁN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2023 to June 17, 2023

TABLE 033

Question 13

13. How do you feel about the decision to indict Trump on federal charges related to his alleged retaining and
handling of classified documents after he left office?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Strongly/Somewhat approve (Net) 61% 57% 64% 55% 73%
Strongly approve 40% 36% 44% 37% 47%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 18% 26%
Somewhat/Strongly disapprove (Net) 39% 43% 36% 45% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 14% 16% 12%
Strongly disapprove 24% 27% 22% 29% 15%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.3 4.5 4.2 6.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Strongly/Somewhat approve (Net) 61% 69% 52% 61% 62% 63% 60%
Strongly approve 40% 40% 33% 44% 45% 36% 43%
Somewhat approve 21% 29% 20% 18% 17% 27% 17%
Somewhat/Strongly disapprove (Net) 39% 31% 48% 39% 38% 37% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 17% 20% 10% 12% 19% 12%
Strongly disapprove 24% 14% 27% 29% 26% 18% 28%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 7.0 6.6 7.0 6.7 5.3 4.4
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Strongly/Somewhat approve (Net) 61% 61% 62% 55% 73% 46% 69%
Strongly approve 40% 38% 42% 33% 52% 28% 50%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 20% 21% 21% 18% 19%
Somewhat/Strongly disapprove (Net) 39% 39% 38% 45% 27% 54% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 18% 13% 17% 11% 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 24% 22% 25% 28% 16% 36% 18%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank % 0% 0% % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.5 4.3 5.7 5.3 6.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva

Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Strongly/Somewhat approve (Net) 61% 94% 67% 25% 92% 69% 31%
Strongly approve 40% T7% 39% 7% 76% 46% 9%
Somewhat approve 21% 17% 28% 17% 16% 23% 22%
Somewhat/Strongly disapprove (Net) 39% % 33% 75% 8% 31% 69%
Somewhat disapprove 15% % 14% 25% % 16% 22%
Strongly disapprove 24% 1% 18% 50% 5% 16% 47%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.2 5.9 5.6 7.3 5.1 5.9
GOP All

Lean Lean GOP Voter non-

Demo- Repub Reg. Voter All GOP

Total crat lican Voter Trump other voter

Strongly/Somewhat approve (Net) 61% 93% 29% 59% 7% 40% 89%
Strongly approve 40% 74% 9% 41% 2% 13% 70%
Somewhat approve 21% 19% 20% 18% 5% 27% 19%
Somewhat/Strongly disapprove (Net) 39% 7% 71% 41% 93% 60% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 15% % 24% 15% 17% 32% 6%
Strongly disapprove 24% 2% 47% 26% 76% 28% 4%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank % 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.9 3.7 7.6 7.2 5.3
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TABLE 034

Question 14

14. Thinking about the situation involving those classified documents, do you think that former President Trump:
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Has done something illegal 55% 50% 58% 49% 64%
Has done something unethical, but not illegal 30% 32% 29% 32% 28%
Has done nothing wrong 15% 17% 13% 19% 8%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.3 4.5 4.2 6.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Has done something illegal 55% 63% 48% 55% 52% 57% 53%
Has done something unethical, but not illegal 30% 30% 35% 24% 32% 33% 28%
Has done nothing wrong 15% 7% 16% 21% 16% 10% 19%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 1% * * 0% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 7.0 6.6 7.0 6.7 5.3 4.4
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Has done something illegal 55% 54% 54% 46% 69% 38% 65%
Has done something unethical, but not illegal 30% 31% 29% 35% 22% 36% 25%
Has done nothing wrong 15% 14% 16% 18% 9% 25% 9%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * * * 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.5 4.3 5.7 5.3 6.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Has done something illegal 55% 89% 59% 18% 90% 62% 21%
Has done something unethical, but not illegal 30% 11% 30% 48% 8% 29% 46%
Has done nothing wrong 15% * 11% 34% 2% 9% 32%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% * * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.2 5.9 5.6 7.3 5.1 5.9
GOP All
Lean Lean GOP Voter non-
Demo- Repub Reg. Voter All GOP
Total crat lican Voter Trump other voter
Has done something illegal 55% 89% 20% 54% 3% 31% 85%
Has done something unethical, but not illegal 30% 11% 47% 29% 39% 52% 15%
Has done nothing wrong 15% * 33% 17% 58% 16% *
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% % * * 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.9 3.7 7.6 7.2 5.3
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TABLE 035

Question 15

15. How big a role, if at all, do you think politics played in the decision to indict Trump in this case?
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Politics played a role (Net) 71% 72% 70% 74% 66%
A major role 54% 53% 54% 57% 47%
A minor role 17% 18% 16% 16% 19%
No role at all 18% 19% 17% 18% 17%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% % 17%
Refused/Web blank 0% % % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.3 4.5 4.2 6.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Politics played a role (Net) 71% 79% T74% 66% 63% 77% 67%
A major role 54% 53% 59% 54% 50% 55% 54%
A minor role 17% 26% 16% 12% 13% 22% 13%
No role at all 18% 10% 13% 22% 28% 10% 24%
Not sure 11% 11% 13% 11% % 13% 10%
Refused/Web blank % % % % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 7.0 6.6 7.0 6.7 5.3 4.4
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Politics played a role (Net) 71% T71% T71% 73% 68% 77% 70%
A major role 54% 56% 53% 60% 44% 65% 47%
A minor role 17% 15% 18% 13% 23% 12% 23%
No role at all 18% 14% 21% 13% 26% 14% 24%
Not sure 11% 15% 8% 14% % 10% %
Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.5 4.3 5.7 5.3 6.8
Indep Con

Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva

Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Politics played a role (Net) 71% 53% 67% 92% 53% 66% 90%
A major role 54% 28% 51% 82% 27% 47% 82%
A minor role 17% 25% 16% 10% 26% 19% 8%
No role at all 18% 33% 19% 2% 34% 21% 3%
Not sure 11% 14% 13% % 13% 14% 7%
Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.2 5.9 5.6 7.3 5.1 5.9
GOP All

Lean Lean GOP Voter non-

Demo- Repub Reg. Voter All GOP

Total crat lican Voter Trump other voter

Politics played a role (Net) 71% 52% 92% 70% 96% 91% 51%
A major role 54% 27% 81% 53% 91% 76% 28%
A minor role 17% 25% 10% 17% 5% 15% 23%
No role at all 18% 33% 3% 19% * 5% 34%
Not sure 11% 15% 5% 10% 4% 4% 16%
Refused/Web blank 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.9 3.7 7.6 7.2 5.3

POLL7 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 48



SSIrs 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
cearchrened 484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2023 to June 17, 2023

TABLE 036

Question 16

16. Which comes closer to your view of Trump's handling of the documents involved in this case?
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Trump's handling of those documents is similar to
what other presidents have done................... 45% 49% 42% 50% 36%
Trump's handling of those documents is different
than what other presidents have done.............. 55% 51% 58% 50% 64%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * * 1% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.3 4.5 4.2 6.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Trump's handling of those documents is similar to
what other presidents have done................... 45% 37% 52% 44% 46% 43% 46%
Trump's handling of those documents is different
than what other presidents have done.............. 55% 61% 47% 56% 54% 56% 54%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% * 0% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 7.0 6.6 7.0 6.7 5.3 4.4
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Trump's handling of those documents is similar to

what other presidents have done................... 45% 47% 43% 51% 33% 57% 38%
Trump's handling of those documents is different
than what other presidents have done.............. 55% 52% 56% 48% 66% 42% 61%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% * 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.5 4.3 5.7 5.3 6.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Trump's handling of those documents is similar to
what other presidents have done................... 45% 10% 45% 76% 15% 39% 73%
Trump's handling of those documents is different
than what other presidents have done.............. 55% 90% 55% 22% 85% 61% 25%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.2 5.9 5.6 7.3 5.1 5.9
GOP All
Lean Lean GOP Voter non-
Demo- Repub Reg. Voter All GOP
Total crat lican Voter Trump other voter
Trump's handling of those documents is similar to
what other presidents have done................... 45% 13% 75% 45% 91% 65% 17%
Trump's handling of those documents is different
than what other presidents have done.............. 55% 87% 24% 54% 9% 33% 83%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% 1% * 0% 2% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.9 3.7 7.6 7.2 5.3
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TABLE 037
Question 17

CﬁN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2023 to June 17, 2023

17. Based on what you know now, do you think Trump's handling of the documents involved in this case put

national security at risk, or not?
Base: Total Respondents

Yes, did put national security at risk
No, did not put national security at risk
Don't know/Refused/Web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, did put national security at risk
No, did not put national security at risk
Don't know/Refused/Web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, did put national security at risk
No, did not put national security at risk
Don't know/Refused/Web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, did put national security at risk
No, did not put national security at risk
Don't know/Refused/Web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

Yes, did put national security at risk
No, did not put national security at risk
Don't know/Refused/Web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL7

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
57% 51% 62% 50% 71%
43% 48% 38% 50% 29%
* * OB * O%
3.4 5.3 4.5 4.2 6.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
57% 68 54% 55 50% 63% 53%
43% 31% 46% 45% 50% 37% 47%
* % O% OB * * *
3.4 7.0 6.6 7.0 6.7 5.3 4.4
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
57% 57% 58% 51% 68% 40% 64%
43% 43% 42% 49% 32% 60% 36%
* * OB * * * *
3.4 5.2 4.5 4.3 5.7 5.3 6.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
57% 88% 67% 18% 89% 65% 25%
43% 12% 33% 81% 1% 35% 74%
* 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
3.4 6.2 5.9 5.6 7.3 5.1 5.9
GOP All
Lean Lean GOP Voter non-
Demo- Repub Reg. Voter All GOP
Total crat lican Voter Trump other voter
57% 87% 23% 56% 3% 33% 87%
43% 13% 77% 44% 97% 67% 13%
* 0% * * 0% * 0%
3.4 5.2 4.9 3.7 7.6 7.2 5.3
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TABLE 038

Question 18a

18A. Now that Trump has been charged with federal crimes, do you think he:
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Should continue his campaign for the presidency 41% 52% 33% 46% 32%
Should end his campaign for the presidency 59% 48% 67% 53% 68%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 1% * 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.3 4.5 4.2 6.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Should continue his campaign for the presidency 41% 29% 48% 44% 445 36% 44%
Should end his campaign for the presidency 59% 71% 52% 54% 56% 64% 55%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 7.0 6.6 7.0 6.7 5.3 4.4
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Should continue his campaign for the presidency 41% 42% 40% 47% 30% 55% 33%
Should end his campaign for the presidency 59% 58% 60% 53% 69% 45% 66%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * 1% * * * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.5 4.3 5.7 5.3 6.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Should continue his campaign for the presidency 41% 10% 37% 73% 12% 35% 68%
Should end his campaign for the presidency 59% 90% 62% 27% 88% 65% 32%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * % 1% 0% 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 6.2 5.9 5.6 7.3 5.1 5.9
GOP All
Lean Lean GOP Voter non-
Demo- Repub Reg. Voter All GOP
Total crat lican Voter Trump other voter
Should continue his campaign for the presidency 41% 12% 71% 42% 99% 52% 15%
Should end his campaign for the presidency 59% 88% 28% 58% 1% 47% 5%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank * % 1% * 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.4 5.2 4.9 3.7 7.6 7.2 5.3
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CﬁN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2023 to June 17, 2023
TABLE 040
Question 18a/18b Combo Table

18A. Now that Trump has been charged with federal crimes,
18B. If Trump is convicted of those federal crimes,

Base: Total Respondents

Trump should continue campaign for president

despite Charges. ..ottt ittt et

Trump should continue his campaign if convicted
Trump should end his campaign if convicted

No Opinion on campaign future if convicted

NET No, Trump should end campaign for president
No opinion

Sampling Error (+/-)

Trump should continue campaign for president

despite Charges. ...ttt ittt ittt

Trump should continue his campaign if convicted
Trump should end his campaign if convicted

No Opinion on campaign future if convicted

NET No, Trump should end campaign for president
No opinion

Sampling Error (+/-)

Trump should continue campaign for president

despite Charges. ...ttt ittt i e

Trump should continue his campaign if convicted
Trump should end his campaign if convicted

No Opinion on campaign future if convicted

NET No, Trump should end campaign for president
No opinion

Sampling Error (+/-)

Trump should continue campaign for president

despite Charges. ...ttt it it

Trump should continue his campaign if convicted
Trump should end his campaign if convicted

No Opinion on campaign future if convicted

NET No, Trump should end campaign for president
No opinion

Sampling Error (+/-)

Trump should continue campaign for president

despite Charges. ...ttt ittt

Trump should continue his campaign if convicted
Trump should end his campaign if convicted

No Opinion on campaign future if convicted

NET No, Trump should end campaign for president
No opinion

Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL7

do you think he:
do you think he:

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
41% 52% 33% 46% 32%
30% 37% 24% 33% 23%
11% 15% 8% 13% 8%
* 0% * 0% *
59% 48% 67% 53% 68%
* 1% * 1% 0%
3.4 5.3 4.5 4.2 6.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
41% 29% 48% 44% 44% 36% 44%
30% 21% 36% 31% 32% 26% 33%
11% 8% 12% 13% 12% 10% 11%
* 0% 0% * 0% 0% *
59% 71% 52% 54% 56% 64% 55%
* 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
3.4 7.0 6.6 7.0 6.7 5.3 4.4
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
41% 42% 40% 47% 30% 55% 33%
30% 31% 29% 35% 20% 41% 22%
11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 14% 12%
* * % * % % %
59% 58% 60% 53% 69% 45% 66%
* l% * * * % *
3.4 5.2 4.5 4.3 5.7 5.3 6.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
41% 10% 37% 73% 12% 35% 68%
30% 4% 26% 58% 7% 23% 54%
11% 6% 12% 15% 5% 11% 14%
* * 0% 0% 0% * 0%
59% 90% 62% 27% 88% 65% 32%
* 0% 1% 0% 0% * 1%
3.4 6.2 5.9 5.6 7.3 5.1 5.9
GOP All
Lean Lean GOP Voter non-
Demo- Repub Reg. Voter All GOP
Total crat lican Voter Trump other voter
41% 12% 71% 42% 99% 52% 15%
30% 5% 55% 31% 88% 32% 8%
11% 7% 15% 11% 11% 21% 7%
* * % * % % *
59% 88% 28% 58% 1% 47% 85%
* 0% % * 0% % 0%
3.4 5.2 4.9 3.7 7.6 7.2 5.3
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TABLE 040

Question 18a/18b Combo Table

18A. Now that Trump has been charged with federal crimes, do you think he:
18B. If Trump is convicted of those federal crimes, do you think he:

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Trump should continue campaign for president
despite Charges. ..ottt ittt it it 71% 75% 68% 73% SN 74%
Trump should continue his campaign if convicted 55% 59% 53% 56% SN 58%
Trump should end his campaign if convicted 15% 16% 15% 17% SN 16%
No Opinion on campaign future if convicted 0% % % % SN %
NET No, Trump should end campaign for president 28% 24% 32% 26% SN 26%
No opinion 1% 1% % 1% SN *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.9 7.1 6.7 5.4 5.2
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Trump should continue campaign for president
despite Charges. ..ottt ittt et e i 71% 67% 72% 76% 65% 74%
Trump should continue his campaign if convicted 55% 51% 60% 59% 48% 60%
Trump should end his campaign if convicted 15% 15% 12% 18% 17% 14%
No Opinion on campaign future if convicted 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
NET No, Trump should end campaign for president 28% 33% 25% 24% 35% 24%
No opinion 1% 0% % 0% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.9 7.4 9.2 9.2 8.4 6.0
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Trump should continue campaign for president
despite Charges. ..ttt ittt et 71% 75% 68% 76% 59% 80% 60%
Trump should continue his campaign if convicted 5% 59% 53% 61% 44% 62% 43%
Trump should end his campaign if convicted 5% 16% 15% 15% 15% 18% 17%
No Opinion on campaign future if convicted % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

S S S S

5
1
0
NET No, Trump should end campaign for president 28% 24% 32% 23% 40% 19% 39%
No opinion 1%
4

Sampling Error (+/-) .9 8.1 6.1 5.9 8.6 6.6 9.6
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Trump should continue campaign for president
despite Charges. ..ottt ittt it it 71% 73% 64% T7% 61% 99% 52%
Trump should continue his campaign if convicted 55% 58% 48% 61% 46% 88% 32%
Trump should end his campaign if convicted 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 11% 21%
No Opinion on campaign future if convicted 0% % % % % % %
NET No, Trump should end campaign for president 28% 27% 33% 22% 39% 1% 47%
No opinion 1% % % % % 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.9 5.6 9.9 6.3 7.8 7.6 7.2
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TABLE 042

Question 19

19. Which best describes how you would prefer that other Republican candidates for president respond to the
federal indictment of Donald Trump? Other Republican candidates for president should mostly:

Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Publicly condemn Trump's actions in this case 12% 13% 9% 10% SN 12%
Not take a stand about the case either way 45% 36% 55% 45% SN 45%
Publicly condemn the government's prosecution of
o 113 T 42% 50% 36% 44% SN 42%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 1% 0% 1% SN 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.5 7.4 5.7 5.2
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Publicly condemn Trump's actions in this case 12% 10% 14% 13% 13% 12%
Not take a stand about the case either way 45% 56% 37% 37% 57% 40%
Publicly condemn the government's prosecution of
TEUMD ¢ o v v ettt et ettt e aete ittt ittt et eeeeenenenenenns 42% 34% 49% 47% 30% 47%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.4 9.5 9.4 10.0 6.2
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Publicly condemn Trump's actions in this case 12% 12% 12% 9% 19% 6% 18%
Not take a stand about the case either way 45% 44% 46% 46% 43% 45% 46%
Publicly condemn the government's prosecution of
o 113 o T 42% 43% 42% 44% 38% 48% 37%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.0 6.4 6.4 9.2 7.0 9.9
Mode-
Indep Con rate/
Repub endnt serva Lib- Non-
Total lican Other tive eral Trump Trump
Publicly condemn Trump's actions in this case 12% 11% 16% 10% 17% 2% 21%
Not take a stand about the case either way 45% 46% 40% 41% 53% 34% 54%
Publicly condemn the government's prosecution of
TEUMD ¢ o v v ettt et ettt e aete it te ittt et et e enenenenenns 42% 42% 44% 48% 31% 62% 25%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 5.9 11.2 6.5 8.9 7.6 7.2
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